04-01-2002

102038225

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olympia Tape Sales, Inc. d/b/a United Tape Company Individual(s)	To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Disage record the attached original documents or convitherent
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olympia Tape Sales, Inc. d/b/a United Tape Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Georgia Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Other Other	Name: IPG Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2000 South Beltline Boulevard City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29201 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meredith A. Harper, Esquire Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,713,657; 1,805,284, 1,681,198; 1,655,550; 1,072,237; 2,370,361; 2,032,696; 1,987,3
Street Address: 300 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1000 City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meredith A. Harper, Esquire	registrations involved:
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801		Enclosed
DO NOT HELD THE OF LOT	City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE TIME OF AGE	50 101 00	E THO OF AGE

04/02/2002 JJALLate 0000007 1713657 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 175.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ORLDOCS 10112795.1 CEJ

Form **PTO-1594**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olympian Tape Sales, Inc. d/b/a United Tape Company, a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 2545 Ivy Street, Cumming, Georgia 30041 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks identified on attached Exhibit "A" and owns the corresponding United States Trademark registrations (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, IPG Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1403 Foulk Road, Foulkstone Plaza, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

> OLYMPIAN TAPE SALES, INC. d/b/a UNITED TAPE COMPANY, a Georgia

Corporation

Dated effective as of August 31, 2000

Dennis Murphy, Presider

State of Georgia County of LUCON)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this,

of Olympian Tape Sales, Inc.

day of September, 2000, by A. Dennis Murphy, President

Signature of Notary Public, State of Georgia

Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped

Personally Known

or Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced:

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 5, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0534

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER/
	REGISTRATION NUMBER
INITED (and Design)	1 713 657

UNITED (and Design)	1,713,657
TUFFSTUFF	1,805,284
ZONEGUARD	1,681,198
PRO-SHIP	1,655,550
MAILAWAY	1,072,237
SILENT SEAL	2,370,361
ECOBUBBLE	2,032,696
DUO JET	1,987,332

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/01/2002 REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0535